

## Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate & Collector North 24 Parganas, Barasat

(Minority Affairs)

Ph:- 25844534/25846279 Email:-minorityaffairs12@gmail.com

## NOTICE FOR WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

Walk-in-Interview will be conducted from the <u>retired</u> Government Employees, for engagement to the posts mentioned below, in the District Minority Office, North 24 Parganas on contractual basis for 6 (six) months, renewable conditionally on satisfactory performance and consideration by the authority up to 65 years.

SI. No	Situation vacant	Vacancy	Qualification	Date of retirement
1.	Minority Development Officer (MDO)	-1	Retired Extension Officer with Graduation	After 31.12.2011
2.	A.I(M.E)	1	Retired A.I of Schools(S.E) (with graduation preferably P.G)	After 31.12.2011
3.	S.I(M.E)	2	Retired S.I of Schools(S.E) (with graduation)	After 31.12.2011

The selection process under Walk-in-interview will be held on 10.03.2015 at 11.00 a.m. at Conference Hall I, District Magistrate Office, North 24 Paraganas.

All the intending candidates shall have to appear on the date, time and venue as mentioned above alongwith their previous service records i.e. P.P.O / L.P.C and a formal application seeking employment alongwith copies of credentials.

Retired person who will be engaged on re-employment basis as M.D.O, S.I(M.E) & A.I(M.E) post will be paid Rs. 15,000/- per month as consolidated contractual remuneration according to the order no. 943-MD/O/1E(V)-1/13 dated 24.05.2013 and Order No. 711-MD(V)/1E(V)-2/08, dt. 04.08.2011 both issued by Minority Affairs & Madrasha Education Department, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata 700 001 read with order no. 115-F(P) dated 04.01.2012 and order no. 10935-F(P) dated 05.12.2012 both issued by Government of West Bengal, Finance Department.

2/04/19.2.15

Additional District Magistrate (T) North 24 Parganas, Barasat. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action for wide publication to :-

- The Superintendent of Police, North 24 Parganas, Barasat. 1.
- The Sub-Divisional Officer, Barasat/Barrackpore/ Bongaon/ Basirhat/ Bidhannagar. 2. 3.
- The District Planning Officer, North 24 Parganas.
- The District Programme Officer, Sarva Siksha Mission, North 24 Parganas. 4. 5.
- The Nezarath Deputy Collector, North 24 Parganas, Collectorate, Barasat. 6
- DIO, NIC, with a request upload the notice on District website.
- 7. The Secretary, Zilla Sainik Board, North 24 Parganas.
- Block Development Officer (All), under North 24 Parganas 8.
- The DI of schools, Secondary, Barasat, Barrackpore. 9.
- The District Information & Culture Officer, North 24 Parganas for publication in two daily newspaper( abridged form).
- CA to DM/ADM(D)/ADM(T), North 24 Paraganas. 11.

Additional District Magistrate (T) North 24 Parganas, Barasat.